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SEC : 2nd XI Championship (4 days) SET20 : 2nd XI Twenty20

SEF# : 2nd XI Friendly (# days) SEFT20 : 2nd XI Friendly T20

10th June 2025

SOMERSET CCC 2nd XI 2025

Date Fixture Match Venue

Tue 8 Apr  Ess v SOM  SEF3  Colchester

Tue 15 Apr  SOM v MID  SEF3  Tau Vale

Mon 28 Apr  SOM v SACA  SEF3  Tau Vale

Fri 5 Dec  WAR v SOM  SEF4  Portland Road

Thu 15 May  Devon v SOM  SEFT20  Exmouth

Fri 16 May  SOM v WOR  T20  Tau Vale

Wed 21 May SOM v WAR  T20  Tau Vale

Mon 26 May  NOR v SOM  T20  Campbell Park

Thu 29 May  GLA v SOM  T20  Newport CC

Tue 3 Jun  WOR v SOM  T20  New Road

Wed 4 Jun  WAR v SOM  T20  Portland Road

Tue 10 Jun  SOM v NOR  T20  Tau Vale

Mon 16 Jun  SOM v NOR  SEC  Tau Vale

Mon 23 Jun  HAM v SOM  SEC  Rose Bowl

Thu 3 Jul  SOM v GLO  T20  Tau Vale

Tue 8 Jul  GLO v SOM  T20  Rockhampton CC

Wed 9 Jul  SOM v GLA  T20  Tau Vale

Tue 22 Jul  SUR v SOM  SEC  New Malden LSE

Mon 1 Sep  SOM v DER  SEC  Tau Vale

Mon 8 Sep  SOM v YOR  SEC  Tau Vale


